## 900509656

08/02/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM535136

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV		NEW ASSIGNM	EW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		-			
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Lion Elastomers Oran	ge, LLC		08/01/2019	Limited Liability Company DELAWARE		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Cortland Ca	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC				
Street Address:	225 W. Was	W. Washington Street, 9th Floor				
City:	Chicago	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	NOIS				
Postal Code:	60606	60606 ( Pand				
Entity Type:	Corporation	Comporation: DELAWARE				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	RS Total: 3	Limited 1	Word	on party		
Registration Number		DIENE	Word	viaik		
Registration Number			STEREON			
Registration Number		DURADENE				
				The second secon		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone:	6172 be sent to the if provided; if th	359493 <b>e-mail address fi</b> n <b>at is unsuccess</b> 517790	irst; if that is unsuccess ful, it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mall.		
Email:	ronal	d.duvernay@rope	esgray.com			
Correspondent Name		Ronald M. Duvernay				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		ential Tower, 800	Boylston Street			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		s & Gray LLP on. MASSACHUS	ETTS 02199-3600			
				and the second s		
-,			05088-0031			
	77 7 7		nald M. Duvernay			
IAME OF SUBMITTER	į.	Honald M. Duvel		- and annually supplied to the same of the		
		/r duvernay/ 08/02/2019				

source=TM Security Agreement (Lion Elastomers Orange and Cortland Capital Market Services)#page2.tif source=TM Security Agreement (Lion Elastomers Orange and Cortland Capital Market Services)#page3.tif source=TM Security Agreement (Lion Elastomers Orange and Cortland Capital Market Services)#page4.tif

#### **NOTICE**

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[signature pages follow]

76859785\_3

Very truly yours,

LION ELASTOMERS ORANGE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: 79~

Name: Thomas Wells

Title: Authorized Representative

LION ELASTOMERS ORANGE, LLC NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Matthew A. Trybula

Title: Associate Counsel

LION ELASTOMERS ORANGE, LLC

## Schedule 1

# Lion Elastomers Orange, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

## **U.S. Trademarks**

## **Trademark Registrations**

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DIENE	2930211	03/08/05
STEREON	0823195	01/31/67
DURADENE	0781889	12/22/84

76859785\_3

**RECORDED: 08/02/2019**